

## **POST X-CHANGE**

## Information and Table Reservation Form 2016 National Law Enforcement Exploring Conference

Introduction: A new program feature being introduced at the 2016 National Law Enforcement Exploring Conference is the Post X-Change. The concept of the Post X-Change is to provide an opportunity and venue for Explorers, Advisors and guests attending the conference to trade, sell/purchase or give away certain law enforcement and related items.

Rules: Items that can be traded, sold or given away include, but are not limited to, challenge coins, patches, pins, shirts, hats and other related law enforcement memorabilia that, in addition to any images and/or wording, are <u>imprinted with a Post number and/or the name of the sponsoring agency or organization.</u> In order to prevent competition for sales with the Cop Shop, items imprinted only with "2016 National Law Enforcement Exploring Conference" and/or the national conference logo/seal or, any version thereof, will not be permitted.

A sponsoring agency is defined as the law enforcement agency sponsoring a Post, and an organization is defined as a certified Law Enforcement Exploring Advisors Association or a preapproved (by the National Law Enforcement Exploring Committee Vice Chair for National Events or designee) law enforcement benefit organization such as the National Law Enforcement Officers Memorial Fund.

Dates/Time/Location: The Post X-Change will be conducted on Tuesday and Thursday evening of the conference from 7 PM to 9 PM in Union Point in the University Union (30C on the map, directly across from The Hot Spot Dining Services).

Participants: All Explorers, Advisors and other conference guests are welcome to visit the Post X-Change. Posts or organizations desiring to reserve a table upon which to display any of the above mentioned items must complete and submit the below reservation form. Available tables will be assigned on a first come, first serve basis and each table will have two chairs. There is no cost for participating in the Post X-Change.

Post Number or Organization Name:
Sponsoring agency (for Post):
Advisor or Organization POC:
E-mail address:
Cell phone number:

Complete form, scan and send, via email, to <u>law.enforcement@lflmail.org</u>. Posts or organizations submitting this form agree to abide by the above captioned rules for the Post X-Change. Submission of this form does not guarantee a table reservation. Any forms received after table capacity has been achieved will be held in reserve and used to fill any cancellations.